
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3881
ANSWERED ON:02.12.2010
SETTING UP OF AVIATION INSTITUTE
Das Shri Ram Sundar;Shankar Alias Kushal Tiwari Shri Bhisma;Singh Shri Radhey Mohan

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to set up National Aviation Technology and Management Institutes in the country;

(b) if so, the details in this regard; and

(c) the locations where the said institutes are proposed to be set up?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION ( SHRI PRAFUL PATEL )

(a), (b) and (c):- Yes, Madam. Airports Authority of India (AAI) has already set up the National Institute of Aviation Technology and Management (NIATM) at Gondia airport in Maharashtra.
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